
 
 

AGENDA 
 

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD 
 

CITY OF BRADENTON, FLORIDA 
 

   January 8, 2008 
 

2:30 PM 
 
 
I. ROLL CALL 
 
II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES (December 11, 2007) 
 
III. SWEARING IN: 
 
IV. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: 

 
None at this time. 
 

V. HEARINGS: 
 
08-001 James N. Dashiell 
Address: 2208 3rd Avenue West/DP#33865000072/Ward 2 
Violation: Sections 307.1 (care of premise), 304.7 (roof), 302.4 

(overgrown), Section 1, subsection A, parts 2 & 3 
(exterior walls) from Ordinance #2821 and Chapter 38, 
Section 38-62 (abandoned items) from the City Code of 
Ordinances. 

 
08-002 Eva D. Cristiani 
Address: 2309 11th Street West/DP#4489300006/Ward 5 
Violation: Sections 304.13 (windows), 302.4 (overgrown) from 

Ordinance #2821. 
 
 08-003 James William Knowles 
 Address: 1911 16th Avenue West/DP#4426300002/Ward 5 
 Violation: Section 302.4 (overgrown) from Ordinance # 2821. 
 
  
 08-004 Sherwood Strong 



Address: 1431 17th Street West/DP#4414300006/Ward 3 
Violation: Section 302.4 (overgrown) from Ordinance #2821.  
 

 08-006 Michael M. Manning 
 Address: 2309 22nd Avenue West/DP#4248600001/Ward 3 
 Violation: Sections 604.3 (electrical) 302.7 (accessory structures),  
   505.1 (plumbing) from Ordinance #2821 and Chapter 38,  
   Section 38-62 (abandoned items), and Section 38-82  
   (abandoned vehicle) from the City Code of Ordinances.  
 
 08-007 Gregory Jenkins Sr. - Jerry Jenkins - Gwendolyn Range 
 Address: 901 28th Street East/DP#1398300002/Ward 5 
 Violation: Sections 304.15 (exterior door), 301.3 (vacant structure),  
   605.1 (electrical), 304.9 (awnings), Section 1, subsection  
   A, parts 2 & 3 (exterior walls) and Section 1, subsection  
   B, part 3 (window) from Ordinance #2821. 
 
 08-008 Jean Senat 
 Address: 1507 18th Street East/DP#1377602154/Ward 5 
 Violation: Chapter 38, Section 38-82 (abandoned vehicle), Chapter  
   38, Section 38-62 (abandoned items), and Chapter 18,  
   Section 18-31 (work w/o permit) from the City Code of  
   Ordinances.    
 
 08-009 Kip Lalosh 
 Address: 4109 17th Avenue West/DP#4050200007/Ward 2 
 Violation: Section 302.4 (overgrown) from Ordinance #2821.  
 
 08-010 LaSalle Bank National Association 
 Address: 2102 20th Street West/DP#4273100000/Ward 3 
 Violation: Section 301.3 (vacant structure) and 304.13 (windows)  
   from Ordinance #2821. 
 
VI. OTHER BUSINESS: 

 
07-064 Dana Hathorn 
Address: 1632 Ballard Park Drive/DP#3364100002/Ward 3 
 
Hand delivered property owner “Important Notice Regarding Your Right To 
A Hearing”, “Order Imposing Penalty/Lien”, and “Affidavit of Non- 
Compliance” for the property located at 1632 Ballard Park Drive. 
 

 
 
VII. STAFF/BOARD COMMENTS 
 



 The City of Bradenton’s Code Enforcement Division requests passing of  
 the following resolution by the Code Enforcement Board. 
 
 Pursuant to Florida Statutes 162.12 (2), the Code Enforcement Board of  
 the City of Bradenton order: 
 
 1) In lieu of publication as described in Florida Statutes 162.12  
  (2) (a), such notice may be posted at least 10 days prior to the  
  hearing, or prior to the expiration of any deadline contained in  
  the notice, in at least two locations, one of which shall be the  
  property upon which the violation is alleged to exist and the  
  other of which shall be, in the case of municipalities, at the  
  primary municipal government office, and in the case of  
  counties, at the front door of the courthouse or in the main  
  county government center in said county. 

 
2) Proof of posting shall be by affidavit of the person posting the  
 notice, which affidavit shall include a copy of the notice  
 posted and the date and places of its posting. 

 
VIII. ADJOURMENT 

 
Next scheduled meeting– February 12, 2008. 


